
 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 17 April 2018 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

129(v3)  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call the Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to 

the First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Minister for Children and Social Care: The 

Childcare Funding (Wales) Bill 

(60 mins)   

4 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Education: Update and 

next steps for the Pupil Development Grant 

(45 mins)   

5 Statement by the Minister for Environment: The Environment in 

Wales 

(45 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/17-04-2018/
http://www.assembly.wales/en/bus-home/pages/plenaryitem.aspx?category=business%20statement&itemid=591&assembly=5&c=Business%20Statement


6 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services: 

The Public Health Wales Review of Sexual Health Services 

(45 mins)   

7 The Agricultural Sector (Wales) Act 2014 (Continuation of Effect) 

Order 2018 

(15 mins)   

NDM6700 Julie James (Swansea West) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales, in accordance with Standing 

Order 27.5: 

1. Approves that the draft Agricultural Sector (Wales) Act 2014 (Continuation of 

Effect) Order 2018 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 

5 March 2018. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee 

8 Motion to vary the order of consideration of Stage 3 amendments 

to the Regulation of Registered Social Landlords (Wales) Bill 

(5 mins)   

NDM6699 Julie James (Swansea West) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales in accordance with Standing 

Order 26.36: 

Agrees to dispose of sections and schedules to the Regulation of Registered Social 

Landlords (Wales) Bill at Stage 3 in the following order: 

a) sections 2 – 20 

b) Schedule 1 

c) Schedule 2 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=584
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld11438/sub-ld11438-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld11438-em/sub-ld11438-em-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld11470/cr-ld11470-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=584


d) Section 1 

e) Long Title 

9 Voting Time 

   

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 18 April 2018 



First Minister

Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 
12/04/2018 for answer on 17/04/2018 

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the First Minister 
after Question 2.

Lynne Neagle Torfaen

OAQ51981 
Will the First Minister provide an update on the Welsh Government's policy to tackle child 
poverty in Wales?

1

Russell George Montgomeryshire
OAQ51983 
What support does the Welsh Government provide to independent abattoirs in Wales?

2

Darren Millar Clwyd West

OAQ51967 
Will the First Minister make a statement on Welsh Government support for children and young 
people in Clwyd West?

3

Gareth Bennett South Wales Central
OAQ52011 
Will the First Minister make a statement on the provision of a bus station in Cardiff city centre?

4

Llyr Gruffydd North Wales
OAQ52013 

Tabled in Welsh

Will the First Minister make a statement on the future of the school uniform grant?

5

Angela Burns Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire
OAQ51975 
How is the First Minister ensuring the transparency and accountability of information held by the 
Welsh Government?

6

Dai Lloyd South Wales West
OAQ51969 
Will the First Minister make a statement on the development of Welsh in education strategic 
plans?

7

Jayne Bryant Newport West

Page 1 of 2Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 12/04/2018 for answer on 17/04/2018 - National ...

13/04/18http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/17-04-2018/

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1



OAQ52012 
What plans does the Welsh Government have to support economic development in Newport? 

8

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy
OAQ52005 
What steps is the Welsh Government taking to help farmers and livestock owners affected by 
the current fodder shortage in Wales?

9

Adam Price Carmarthen East and Dinefwr

OAQ52001 

Tabled in Welsh

Will the First Minister outline the Welsh Government's policy on repairing trunk roads?

10

Bethan Sayed South Wales West

OAQ51990 
Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's decision not to facilitate the 
building of more prisons in Wales?

11

David Melding South Wales Central
OAQ51997 
What is the Welsh Government doing to improve the energy efficiency of housing in Wales? 

12

Lee Waters Llanelli

OAQ52010 
Will the First Minister respond to findings in Estyn's most recent annual report that two-thirds of 
primary schools show important shortcomings in standards of ICT?

13

Suzy Davies South Wales West
OAQ51996 
Will the First Minister make a statement on the role of co-responders?

14

Mark Isherwood North Wales
OAQ51972 
Will the First Minister provide an update on the Caernarfon to Bontnewydd bypass?

15

Page 2 of 2Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 12/04/2018 for answer on 17/04/2018 - National ...

13/04/18http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/17-04-2018/

Pack Page 2



Business Statement and Announcement 

Plenary agendas are published a week in advance of a meeting, and can be 

found on the Plenary meetings page 

 

Tuesday 24 April 2018 

Government Business 

 Questions to the First Minister (45 mins)  

 Business Statement & Announcement (30 mins) 

 Statement by the Minister for Environment: Air Quality (45 mins) 

 Statement by the Minister for Culture, Tourism and Sport: Accessible 

Monuments for All (45 mins) 

 The Digital Government (Welsh Bodies) (Wales) Regulations 2018 (15 

mins) 

 Stage 3 debate on The Regulation of Registered Social Landlords 

(Wales) Bill (120 mins) 

 

Wednesday 25th April 2018 

Government Business 

 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Education (45 mins) 

 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services (45 

mins) 

Assembly Business 

 Topical Questions (20 mins) 

 90 Second Statements (5 mins) 

 Statement by the Chair of the Constitutional and Legislative Affairs 

Committee: The European Union (Withdrawal) Bill – the National 

Assembly’s decision in relation to subordinate legislation procedures 

(30 mins) 

Pack Page 3

Agenda Item 2

http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/ieListMeetings.aspx?CommitteeId=401


 Time allocated to the Welsh Conservatives (60 mins)  

 Time allocated to the Plaid Cymru (60 mins)  

 Short Debate – David Rees (Aberavon) (30 mins) 

 

Tuesday 1st May 2018 

Government Business 

 Questions to the First Minister (45 mins)  

 Business Statement & Announcement (30 mins) 

 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Finance: The Wales 

Infrastructure Investment Plan Mid-Point Review 2018 (45 mins) 

 Statement by the Minister for Housing and Regeneration: Low Cost 

Home Ownership (45 mins) 

 

Wednesday 2 May 2018 

Government Business 

 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport (45 

mins) 

 Questions to the Counsel General (45 mins) 

Assembly Business 

 Topical Questions (20 mins) 

 90 Second Statements (5 mins) 

 Statement by the Chair of the Public Accounts Committee: Public 

Procurement (30 mins) 

 Member Debate under Standing Order 11.21(iv) (60 mins) 

 Time allocated to Plaid Cymru (60 mins) 

 Time allocated to the United Kingdom Independence Party (60 mins) 

 Short Debate – Rhianon Passmore (Islwyn) (30 mins) 

Pack Page 4



 

Tuesday 8th May 2018 

Government Business 

 Questions to the First Minister (45 mins)  

 Business Statement & Announcement (30 mins) 

 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport: 

Ambitions for Great Western and North Wales Mainlines (45 mins) 

 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Energy, Planning and Rural 

Affairs: The Future of Land Management (45 mins) 

 Statement by the Leader of the House and Chief Whip: Update on the 

Better Jobs, Closer to Home Programme (45 mins) 

 

Wednesday 9th May 2018 

Government Business 

 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Energy, Planning and Rural 

Affairs (45 mins) 

 Questions to the Cabinet Secretary for Local Government and Public 

Services (45 mins) 

Assembly Business 

 Topical Questions (20 mins) 

 90 Second Statements (5 mins) 

 Debate on the Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee report: 

Apprenticeships in Wales (60 mins) 

 Time allocated to the Welsh Conservatives (60 mins)  

 Time allocated to the Plaid Cymru (60 mins)  

 Short Debate – David Melding (South Wales Central) (30 mins) 

Pack Page 5


	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister
	2 Business Statement and Announcement



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 17 April 2018 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4972 

129  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 9 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.18 

3 Statement by the Minister for Children and Social Care: The Childcare 

Funding (Wales) Bill  

The item started at 14.58 

4 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Education: Update and next 

steps for the Pupil Development Grant  

The item started at 15.52 

5 Statement by the Minister for Environment: The Environment in Wales  

The item started at 16.39 

http://senedd.tv/


6 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services: The 

Public Health Wales Review of Sexual Health Services  

The item started at 17.26 

7 The Agricultural Sector (Wales) Act 2014 (Continuation of Effect) Order 

2018  

The item started at 18.08 

NDM6700 Julie James (Swansea West) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales, in accordance with Standing Order 

27.5: 

1.  Approves that the draft Agricultural Sector (Wales) Act 2014 (Continuation of Effect) 

Order 2018 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 5 March 

2018. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

8 Motion to vary the order of consideration of Stage 3 amendments to 

the Regulation of Registered Social Landlords (Wales) Bill  

The item started at 18.17 

NDM6699 Julie James (Swansea West) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales in accordance with Standing Order 

26.36: 

Agrees to dispose of sections and schedules to the Regulation of Registered Social 

Landlords (Wales) Bill at Stage 3 in the following order: 

a) sections 2 – 20 

b) Schedule 1 

c) Schedule 2 

d) Section 1 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=584
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld11438/sub-ld11438-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=584


e) Long Title 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

9 Voting Time  

There was no voting time 

The meeting concluded at 18.17 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 18 April 2018


